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TROUBLESHOOTING

Problem Cause Solution

Generator will not start

No fuel Add fuel

Faulty spark plug Replace spark plug

Unit loaded during start up Remove load from unit

Generator will not start;
Generator starts but runs roughly

Low oil level
Fill crankcase to the proper level

Place generator on a fl at, level surface

Choke in the wrong position. Adjust choke.

Spark plug wire loose Attach wire to spark plug

Generator will not start electrically Generator battery is dead Recharge generator battery

Generator shuts down during operation

Out of fuel Fill fuel tank

Low oil level
Fill crankcase to the proper level. Place 
generator on a fl at, level surface

Generator cannot supply enough power or 
overheating

Generator is overloaded
Review load and adjust. See “Power 
Management”

Insuffi cient ventilation
Check for air restriction. Move to a well 
ventilated area

No AC output

Cable not properly connected Check all connections

Connected device is defective Replace defective device

Circuit breaker is open Reset circuit breaker

Faulty brush assembly Replace brush assembly (Service Center)

Faulty AVR (auto voltage regulator) Replace AVR (Service Center)

Loose wiring Inspect and tighten wiring connections

Other Contact the help line.

Generator gallops Engine governor defective Contact the help line

Repeated circuit breaker tripping

Overload
Review load and adjust. See “Power 
Management”

Faulty cords or device
Check for damaged, bare or frayed wires. 
Replace defective device
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PROBLEMLÖSNING

Problem Orsak Lösning

Generatorn startar inte

Inget bränsle Fyll på bränsle

Felaktigt tändstift Byt ut tändstiftet

Enheten var belastad under uppstart Ta bort belastningen från enheten

Generatorn startar inte;
Generatorn startar men går ojämnt

Låg oljenivå
Fyll på vevhuset till lämplig nivå

Placera generatorn på en platt jämn yta

Choke-spaken står i fel läge. Justera choken.

Sladden till tändstiftet är lös Fäst sladden till tändstiftet

Generatorn startar inte elektriskt Generatorbatteriet är dött Ladda upp generatorbatteriet

Generatorn stängs av under drift

Slut på bränsle Fyll på bränsletanken

Låg oljenivå
Fyll på vevhuset till lämplig nivå Placera 
generatorn på en platt jämn yta

Generatorn alstrar inte tillräckligt med 
ström eller överhettas

Generatorn är överbelastad
Kontrollera belastningen och justera. Se 
”Strömhantering”

Otillräcklig ventilation
Kontrollera om luften hindras. Flytta 
generatorn till en väl ventilerad plats.

Ingen växelström ges

Sladdar inte korrekt anslutna Kontrollera alla anslutningar

Ansluten enhet fungerar inte Byt ut den anslutna enheten

Strömbrytaren är öppen Återställ strömbrytaren

Felaktigt borstaggregat Ersätt borstaggregatet (service center)

Felaktig AVR (automatisk voltregulator) Ersätt AVR (service center)

Lösa kablar Kontrollera och sätt fast kabelanslutningar

Övrigt Kontakta hjälplinjen.

Generatorn rusar Motorregulatorn är felaktig Kontakta hjälplinjen

Strömbrytaren utlöses upprepade gånger

Överbelastning
Kontrollera belastningen och justera. Se 
”Strömhantering”

Felaktiga sladdar eller enhet
Kontrollera efter skadade, öppna eller 
fransiga sladdar. Byt ut den anslutna 
enheten
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TROUBLESHOOTING

Problem Ursache Lösung

Der Generator startet nicht.

Kein Kraftstoff Kraftstoff hinzufügen

Defekte Zündkerze Zündkerze ersetzen

Verbraucher beim Start angeschlossen Verbraucher vom Gerät trennen

Der Generator startet nicht; Der
Generator startet, läuft aber
unrund.

Niedriger Ölstand

Kurbelgehäuse auf die richtige Höhe 
befüllen

Stellen Sie den Generator auf einen 
fl achen, ebenen Untergrund.

Choke in der falschen Position Choke korrekt einstellen

Zündkerzenkabel lose Kabel an der Zündkerze befestigen

Der Generator startet nicht per Funkstart.

Die Batterie der Fernbedienung ist leer. Batterie der Fernbedienung ersetzen

Generatorbatterie ist leer Generatorbatterie aufl aden

Der Batterieschalter befi ndet sich in der 
Position “OFF”

Batterieschalter auf die Position “ON” 
stellen.

Der Generator startet nicht elektrisch.

Generatorbatterie ist leer Generatorbatterie aufl aden

Der Batterieschalter befi ndet sich in der 
Position “OFF”

Batterieschalter auf die Position “ON” 
stellen.

Der Generator schaltet sich während des
Betriebs ab.

Kein Kraftstoff mehr Kraftstofftank füllen

Niedriger Ölstand
Kurbelgehäuse bis zum richtigen Niveau 
befüllen. Stellen Sie den Generator auf 
einen fl achen, ebenen Untergrund.

Der Generator kann nicht genügend
Leistung liefern oder Überhitzt.

Generator ist überlastet
Überprüfen Sie die Last und passen Sie sie
an. Siehe “Energiemanagement”.

Unzureichende Belüftung
Überprüfen Sie die Lufteinschränkung. 
Stellen Sie den Generator in einen gut 
belüfteten Bereich.

Keine AC-Leistung.

Kabel nicht richtig angeschlossen Überprüfen Sie alle Verbindungen

Angeschlossener Verbraucher ist defekt Defekten Verbraucher ersetzen

Der Leistungsschalter ist ausgeschaltet Leistungsschalter zurücksetzen

Lose Verkabelung
Überprüfen und festziehen der 
Kabelverbindungen

Sonstiges Kontaktieren Sie die Hotline

Wiederholtes Auslösen des
Leistungsschalters.

Überlastung
Überprüfen Sie die Last und passen Sie sie
an. Siehe “Energiemanagement”.

Fehlerhafte Kabel oder Verbraucher
Überprüfen Sie, ob die Drähte beschädigt,
blank oder ausgefranst sind. Defekte
Verbraucher ersetzen
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FEILSØKING

Problem Årsak Løsning

Generatoren starter ikke

Ikke noe drivstoff Fyll på drivstoff

Svikt i tennplugg Skift ut tennpluggen

Enhet belastet under oppstart Fjern belastning fra enheten

Generatoren starter ikke:
Generatoren starter, men går ujevnt.

Lavt oljenivå.

Fyll veivhuset til riktig nivå.

Plasser generatoren på et fl att, jevnt 
underlag.

Choken er i feil posisjon. Juster choken.

Pluggkabelen er løs. Fest ledningen til tennpluggen.

Generatoren starter ikke: Generatorbatteri er dødt Lad opp generatorbatteriet

Generatoren slår seg av under drift.

Tomt for drivstoff Fyll tanken med drivstoff.

Lavt oljenivå.
Fyll veivhuset til riktig nivå. Plasser 
generatoren på et fl att, jevnt underlag.

Generatoren klarer ikke å levere nok strøm 
eller den overopphetes

Generatoren er overbelastet.
Se over belastningen og juster. Se 
“Strømstyring”

Utilstrekkelig ventilasjon
Se etter luftblokkeringer. Flytt til et område 
med god ventilasjon

Ingen AC-strøm

Kabel ikke skikkelig tilkoblet Kontroller alle tilkoblinger

Tilkoblet enhet er defekt Skift ut defekt enhet

Effektbryter er åpen Tilbakestill effektbryter

Feil på børster Skift ut børster (servicesenter)

Feil på AVR (auto voltage regulator, 
automatisk spenningsregulator)

Skift ut AVR (servicesenter)

Løse kabler Inspiser og stram kabelkoblinger

Annet Kontakt hjelpetelefonen.

Generatoren ruser seg. Motorstyring defekt. Kontakt hjelpetelefonen

Gjentatte utslag på effektbryter

Overbelastning
Se over belastningen og juster. Se 
“Strømstyring”

Svikt i ledninger eller enhet
Se etter ødelagte, bare, eller frynsete 
ledninger. Skift ut defekt enhet
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VIANMÄÄRITYS

Ongelma Syy Ratkaisu

Generaattori ei käynnisty

Ei polttoainetta Lisää polttoainetta

Viallinen sytytystulppa Vaihda sytytystulppa

Laitetta on ladattu käynnistyksen aikana Poista laitteen kuormitus

Generaattori ei käynnisty.
Generaattori käynnistyy, mutta käy 
karkeasti.

Öljyn määrä alhainen
Täytä kampikammio oikeaan tasoon

Sijoita generaattori tasaiselle alustalle

Rikastin on väärässä asennossa. Säädä rikastinta.

Sytytystulpan johdin löysällä Kiinnitä johdin sytytystulppaan

Generaattori ei käynnisty sähköisesti Generaattorin akku on tyhjä Lataa generaattorin akku

Generaattori sammuu kesken käytön

Polttoaine lopussa Täytä polttoainesäiliö

Öljyn määrä alhainen
Täytä kampikammio oikeaan tasoon. Sijoita 
generaattori tasaiselle alustalle

Generaattori ei pysty toimittamaan 
tarpeeksi virtaa tai ylikuumenee

Generaattori on ylikuormittunut
Tarkista kuorma ja säädä. Lue 
“Virranhallinta”

Ilmankierto ei riitä
Tarkista ilmankierron esteet. Siirrä hyvin 
tuuletettuun tilaan

Ei vaihtovirtasyöttöä

Kaapeli on väärin kytketty Tarkista kaikki liitännät

Liitetty laite on viallinen Vaihda viallinen laite

Vikavirtasuoja on avoinna Kuittaa vikavirtasuoja

Viallinen harjakokoonpano Vaihdata harjakokoonpano (huollossa)

Viallinen automaattinen jännitteensäädin
Vaihda automaattinen jännitteensäädin 
(huollossa)

Johdotus löysällä Tarkista ja kiristä johtoliitokset

Muu Ota yhteys tukeen.

Generaattori laukkaa Moottorin ohjain viallinen Ota yhteys tukeen

Toistuva vikavirtasuojan laukeaminen

Ylikuorma
Tarkista kuorma ja säädä. Lue 
“Virranhallinta”

Vialliset johdot tai laite
Tarkista vaurioiden, paljaiden tai 
kuluneiden johtojen varalta. Vaihda 
viallinen laite

FI
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SPECIFICATIONS

SPECIFICATIONS CPG2500 (EU/SC) CPG3500 (EU/SC) CPG4000 E1 (EU/SC) 

Gasoline Starting Watts 2300W 2800W 3750W

Gasoline Running Watts 1900W 2500W 3000W

Gasoline Starting Amps at 120V 10.45A 12.73A 17.05A

Gasoline Running Amps at 120V 8.64A 11.36A 13.64A

Volts 220 220 220

Frequency 50Hz 50Hz 50Hz

Outlets 220V 16A Euro 2Pin 220V 16A Euro 2Pin 220V 16A Euro 2Pin

GFCI Outlets No No No

Covered Outlets Yes Yes Yes

Gasoline Run Time at 1/2 Load 10.0 h. 10.0 h. 10.0 h.

Noise Level 65.0 dBA 65.0 dBA 68.0 dBA

Inverter No No No

Parallel Capability No No No

DC Operation No Yes Yes

Voltmeter No Yes Intelligauge

Automatic Voltage Regulation Yes Yes Yes

Battery No No Yes

Start Type Recoil Recoil Recoil/Electric Start

Engine Brand Champion Champion Champion

Engine Size 196cc 196cc 224cc

Engine Type 4-stroke 4-stroke 4-stroke

Engine Speed 3000 3000 3000

Fuel Type Gasoline Gasoline Gasoline

Fuel Gauge Yes Yes Yes

Gasoline Capacity 15L 15L 15L

Gasoline Tank Material Steel Steel Steel

Engine Oil Type 10W-30 10W-30 10W-30

Engine Oil Capacity 0.6 L 0.6 L 0.6 L

Engine Oil Included No No No

Low Oil Shut-Off Yes Yes Yes

Wheels No No No

CE Certifi ed Yes Yes Yes
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SPECIFICATIONS

SPECIFICATIONS CPG6500 E2 (EU/SC) CPG9000 E2 (EU/SC) 

Gasoline Starting Watts 6250W 9375W

Gasoline Running Watts 5000W 7500W

Gasoline Starting Amps at 120V 28.41A 42.61A

Gasoline Running Amps at 120V 22.73A 34.09A

Volts 220 220

Frequency 50Hz 50Hz

Outlets
220V 16A Euro 2Pin
220V 32A Euro 3Pin

220V 16A Euro 2Pin
220V 32A Euro 3Pin

GFCI Outlets No No

Covered Outlets Yes Yes

Gasoline Run Time at 1/2 Load 8.0 h. 8.0 h.

Noise Level 73.0 dBA 74.0 dBA

Inverter No No

Parallel Capability No No

DC Operation Yes Yes

Voltmeter Intelligauge Intelligauge

Automatic Voltage Regulation Yes Yes

Battery Yes Yes

Start Type Recoil/Electric Start Recoil/Electric Start

Engine Brand Champion Champion

Engine Size 389cc 459cc

Engine Type 4-stroke 4-stroke

Engine Speed 3000 3000

Fuel Type Gasoline Gasoline

Fuel Gauge Yes Yes

Gasoline Capacity 25L 25L

Gasoline Tank Material Steel Steel

Engine Oil Type 10W-30 10W-30

Engine Oil Capacity 1.1 L 1.1 L

Engine Oil Included No No

Low Oil Shut-Off Yes Yes

Wheels Yes Yes

CE Certifi ed Yes Yes

EN
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TECHNICAL DIAGRAMS

CPG2500 (EU/SC) PARTS LIST

.ytQnoitpircseDrebmuN traP.oN.ytQnoitpircseDrebmuN traP.oN
1mrA ronrevoG ,tfahS00.100011.122558 x 6M tloB egnalF8060.9875.11

2 22.061100.00.2 Cover, Recoil Starter, Black 1 53 22.123000.01 Ignition Coil, Silicon Rubber 1
3 21.061005.00 Spring, Recoil Starter 1 54 1.5789.0625 Flange Bolt M6 x 25 2

1nruteR elttorhT ,gnirpS10.500011.325510551 x 5Ø epoR300.01.24
5 21.061001.01 Reel, Recoil Starter 1 56 23.110007.00 Spring, Governor 1

1mrA ronrevoG ,12 x 6M tloB040.80.2752tehctaR ,gnirpS00.300060.546
1tfahS ,niP00.800011.12852leetS ,tehctaR retratS00.200060.547

8 45.060009.00 Spring, Ratchet Guide 1 59 23.111000.20 Control Assembly 1
2evlaV ,retfiL00.310040.52061ediuG tehctaR00.700060.549

10 45.060008.00 Screw, Ratchet Guide 1 61 2.04.001 Dowel Pin Ø9 x 14 2
1tfahsmaC00.000140.62261doR hsuP ,etalP ediuG00.400040.4211

12 1.5789.0612 Flange Bolt M6 x 12 8 63 2.14.012 Woodruff Key 4 x 7.5 x 19 1
252 x 52.1 x 01M tloB niarD730.80.2461wolleY ,revoC naF84.10.001080.4231
1notsiP00.500050.62561renaelC riA ,esaB02.001190.4241
1notsiP ,niP00.300050.32661tfoS ,lioceR ,eldnaH00.003160.1251

16 24.130004.20 Gasket, Air Cleaner 1 67 2.09.001 Circlip Ø18 x Ø1 2
1liO ,gniR00.303050.62861ylbmessA lioceR00.000160.2271

18 24.091000.20 Air Cleaner Assembly 1 69 26.050302.00 Ring, Second Piston 1
1notsiP tsriF ,gniR00.103050.620702.000131.62
1daeH rednilyC ,teksaG00.900030.621712.000131.62

20 2.03.016 Washer Ø10 x Ø16 x 1.5, Drain Bolt 2 72 2.04.003 Dowel Pin Ø10 x 14 2
1ekatnI ,evlaV00.200040.323715.1 x 41M tuN600.20.212
1tsuahxE ,evlaV00.600040.32471retratS ,yelluP10.100060.1222
1rewoL ,ediuG riA00.004080.62571naF gnilooC00.100080.3232
1CT6F gulP krapS)CT6F(100.51.2671leehwylF60.001021.4242

25 2.11.001 Oil Seal Ø25 x Ø41.3 x 6 2 77 1.5789.0860 Flange Bolt M8 x 60 4
26 2.03.020.1 Washer Ø6.2 x Ø15 x 0.5, Black 2 78 23.040017.00 Oil Seal, Valve, Iron 2

2evlaV ,gnirpS00.300040.12971ronrevoG ,raeG00.001011.1272
1gnirpS evlaV tsuahxE ,reniateR00.700040.12081reveL ekohC02.001031.3282

29 21.110013.00 Shaft, Governor Gear 1 81 21.040001.00 Retainer, Intake Valve Spring 1
30 21.110011.00 Clip, Governor Gear 1 82 21.040008.00 Rotator, Exhaust Valve 1

1mrA rekcoR ,tfahS00.202040.42381roterubraC ,teksaG00.300031.2213
32 21.110012.01 Bushing, Govornor Gear, Steel 1 84 22.040009.00 Rocker Arm, Intake Valve 2

2tnemtsujdA evlaV ,wercS00.210040.22581rotalusnI ,teksaG00.200031.4233
34 23.130001.00 Insulator, Carburetor 1 86 21.040021.00 Nut M6 x 0.5, Lock 2

26Ø rehsaW60.1.79.1781ediS thgiR ,ediuG riA00.006080.3253
26M tuN egnalF60.1.7716.188209 x 6M tloB dutS300.10.263
1dradnatS ,teJ niaM02.710131.621esacknarC00.001030.6273
/ edutitlA ,teJ niaM10.02.710131.621rosneS leveL liO20.000721.1283
1mrA rekcoR ,reniateR00.102040.42091daeH rednilyC00.001010.6293
2mrA rekcoR ,tloB00.010040.32191doR gnitcennoC00.002050.3204
2doR hsuP00.500040.32291tfahsknarC11.001050.5214
1revoC daeH rednilyC ,teksaG10.200020.123925026 gniraeB5026.672.124

43 24.030008.00 Gasket, Crankcase Cover 1 94 24.021000.00 Cover, Cylinder Head 1
44 22.031000.00.48 Oil Dipstick Assembly, Yellow 1 95 23.020001.02 Breather Tube 1
45 2.03.021.1 Washer Ø6.4 x Ø13 x 1, Black 1 96 1.5789.0615 Flange Bolt M6 x 15 4

253 x 8M tloB dutS010.10.2791esacknarC ,revoC10.700030.3264
47 1.5789.0832.0.8 Flange Bolt M8 x 32 6 98 1.5789.0620 Flange Bolt M6 x 20 1

1renaelC riA ,revoC02.002190.42991renaelC riA ,laeS12.200190.3284
1renaelC riA ,tnemelE12.300190.320011ronrevoG ,doR00.600011.3294
1renaelC riA ,rotarapeS12.100190.321011ronrevoG ,mrA00.300011.1205

36M tuN egnalF60.7716.115

89

Carburetor 191

EN
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TECHNICAL DIAGRAMS

CPG2500 (EU/SC) PARTS LIST

YTQnoitpircseDrebmuN traPoNYTQnoitpircseDrebmuN traPoN
26b x 8Ø pmalC700.60.2141enignE0052GPC1
1mm 041 x 5.8Ø x 5.4Ø epiP leuF40.110070.221241B ,revoC-eroF ,rebbuR00.500091.2212
1evlaV leuF40.004070.221341A ,revoC-eroF ,rebbuR10.500091.2213
21egnalF ,8M tuN kcoL80.1.7716.1441mm 58 x 59Ø ,uC ,ylbmessA rotoR00.001191.2214

1emarF2.2.2.73326541802 x 8M tloB egnalF710.80.25
2rotoM ,2 tnuoM00.002102.221641mm 58 x 061Ø ,uC ,ylbmessA rotatS80.002191.2216
2rotoM ,1 tnuoM10.002102.221741rotatS ,revoC00.200191.2217
4rebbuR10.004102.221841gnisuoH dnE00.200091.2218
16M tuN epyT ylfrettuB60.26.1944331 x 6M tloB egnalF050.80.29
16Ø rehaW kcoL2.60.39.105321×5M tloB egnalF2.2150.47661.101
26Ø rehsaW2.60.1.79.1151reifitceR00.006091.22111
1egnalF ,6M tuN kcoL60.1.7716.125102×5M tloB egnalF0250.47661.121
1mm 051 eniL gnidnuorG620.0091.5351kcolB lanimreT00.004091.22131
1dehtooT ,6Ø rehsaW kcoL60.268.145361 x 5M tloB6150.3875.141
1xoB lortnoC62.700012.221551RVA00.002091.22151
4kcalB ,51 x 6M tloB1.5160.9875.165261 x 5M tloB egnalF6150.47661.161
141 x 5M wercS2.4150.818.1751wolleY ,rotareneG ,revoC dnE84.00.300091.22171
1rotcetorP egatloV revO100.0181.585102 x 5M ylbmessA rehsaW0250.51.4709.181
1wolleY ,lenaP lortnoC84.11.02.221951hsurB nobraC ,hcniP10.400091.22191
1deR ,hctiwS noitingI3.400.0001.5061ylbmessA hsurB nobraC00.003091.22102
5kcalB ,21 x 5M ylbmessA rehsaW/wercS1.2150.4.4709.116351 x 6M tloB egnalF5160.9875.112
1reteM egatloV300.0041.5261relffuM ,tekcarB01.001001.7222
43Ø rehsaW2.30.848.13636 x 4M wercS6040.328.132
43Ø rehsaW kcoL2.30.958.1461ylbmessA retserrA krapS00.003101.7242
43M tuN2.30.5716.1561ylbmessA relffuM2.10.000101.7252
1rekaerB tiucriC eloP elbuoD190.0421.56628M tuN80.5716.162
1R03-41L elcatpeceR900.0211.57628Ø rehsaW kcoL80.39.172
1R03-5L elcatpeceR800.0211.58628Ø rehsaW80.848.182
64M tuN1.40.1.7716.1961tsuahxE ,teksaG00.100001.1292
1xelpuD ,R02-5 elcatpeceR010.0211.50718 x 6M tloB egnalF8060.9875.103
1nottuB hsuP ,rekaerB tiucriC pmA01011.0021.5171renaelC riA ,redloH12.600090.3213
1 elcatpeceR100.0111.5271wolleY ,knaT leuF84.54.000170.22123
1ylbmessA eriW01.12.0052GPC3746Ø rehsaW kcoL60.39.133
1xoB lortnoC ,tekcaJ eriW10.300012.221474knaT leuF ,noitarbiV tnuoM10.510070.22143
1eriW ,htaehS100.0331.5574kcalB ,5.1 x 5.6Ø x 42Ø rehsaW1.400.30.253
1revoC dnE ,gulP30.300012.221674kcalB ,02 x 6M tloB egnalF1.0260.9875.163
1ylbmessA lenaP lortnoC12.0052GPC771knaT leuF ,retliF leuF20.003070.22173

1knaT leuF ,paC20.001070.22183
201×5M wercS0150.918.193
1ylbmessA reteM leuF10.000270.22104
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TECHNICAL DIAGRAMS

CPG3500 (EU/SC) PARTS LIST

.ytQnoitpircseDrebmuN traP.oN.ytQnoitpircseDrebmuN traP.oN
1mrA ronrevoG ,tfahS00.100011.122558 x 6M tloB egnalF8060.9875.11

2 22.061100.00.2 Cover, Recoil Starter, Black 1 53 22.123000.01 Ignition Coil, Silicon Rubber 1
252 x 6M tloB egnalF5260.9875.1451retratS lioceR ,gnirpS00.500160.123
1nruteR elttorhT ,gnirpS10.500011.325510551 x 5Ø epoR300.01.24
1ronrevoG ,gnirpS00.700011.32651 retratS lioceR ,leeR10.100160.125
1mrA ronrevoG ,12 x 6M tloB040.80.2752tehctaR ,gnirpS00.300060.546
1tfahS ,niP00.800011.12852leetS ,tehctaR retratS00.200060.547
1ylbmessA lortnoC02.000111.32951ediuG tehctaR ,gnirpS00.900060.548
2evlaV ,retfiL00.310040.52061ediuG tehctaR00.700060.549
241 x 9Ø niP lewoD100.40.2161ediuG tehctaR ,wercS00.800060.5401
1tfahsmaC00.000140.62261doR hsuP ,etalP ediuG00.400040.4211
191 x 5.7 x 4 yeK ffurdooW210.41.236821 x 6M tloB egnalF2160.9875.121
252 x 52.1 x 01M tloB niarD730.80.2461wolleY ,revoC naF84.10.001080.4231
1notsiP00.500050.62561renaelC riA ,esaB02.001190.4241
1notsiP ,niP00.300050.32661tfoS ,lioceR ,eldnaH00.003160.1251
21Ø x 81Ø pilcriC100.90.2761renaelC riA ,teksaG02.400031.4261
1liO ,gniR00.303050.62861ylbmessA lioceR00.000160.2271
1notsiP dnoceS ,gniR00.203050.62961ylbmessA renaelC riA02.000190.4281
1notsiP tsriF ,gniR00.103050.620702.000131.62
1daeH rednilyC ,teksaG00.900030.621712.000131.62

20 2.03.016 Washer Ø10 x Ø16 x 1.5, Drain Bolt 2 72 2.04.003 Dowel Pin Ø10 x 14 2
1ekatnI ,evlaV00.200040.323715.1 x 41M tuN600.20.212
1tsuahxE ,evlaV00.600040.32471retratS ,yelluP10.100060.1222
1rewoL ,ediuG riA00.004080.62571naF gnilooC00.100080.3232
1CT6F gulP krapS)CT6F(100.51.2671leehwylF60.001021.4242

25 2.11.001 Oil Seal Ø25 x Ø41.3 x 6 2 77 1.5789.0860 Flange Bolt M8 x 60 4
26 2.03.020.1 Washer Ø6.2 x Ø15 x 0.5, Black 2 78 23.040017.00 Oil Seal, Valve, Iron 2

2evlaV ,gnirpS00.300040.12971ronrevoG ,raeG00.001011.1272
1gnirpS evlaV tsuahxE ,reniateR00.700040.12081reveL ekohC02.001031.3282
1gnirpS evlaV ekatnI ,reniateR00.100040.12181raeG ronrevoG ,tfahS00.310011.1292
1evlaV tsuahxE ,rotatoR00.800040.12281raeG ronrevoG ,pilC00.110011.1203
1mrA rekcoR ,tfahS00.202040.42381roterubraC ,teksaG00.300031.2213

32 21.110012.01 Bushing, Govornor Gear, Steel 1 84 22.040009.00 Rocker Arm, Intake Valve 2
2tnemtsujdA evlaV ,wercS00.210040.22581rotalusnI ,teksaG00.200031.4233
2kcoL ,5.0 x 6M tuN00.120040.12681roterubraC ,rotalusnI00.100031.3243
26Ø rehsaW60.1.79.1781ediS thgiR ,ediuG riA00.006080.3253
26M tuN egnalF60.1.7716.188209 x 6M tloB dutS300.10.263
1dradnatS ,teJ niaM02.710131.621esacknarC00.001030.6273
/ edutitlA ,teJ niaM10.02.710131.621rosneS leveL liO20.000721.1283
1mrA rekcoR ,reniateR00.102040.42091daeH rednilyC00.001010.6293
2mrA rekcoR ,tloB00.010040.32191doR gnitcennoC00.002050.3204
2doR hsuP00.500040.32291tfahsknarC11.001050.5214
1revoC daeH rednilyC ,teksaG10.200020.123925026 gniraeB5026.672.124

43 24.030008.00 Gasket, Crankcase Cover 1 94 24.021000.00 Cover, Cylinder Head 1
1ebuT rehtaerB20.100020.32591wolleY ,ylbmessA kcitspiD liO84.00.000130.2244

45 2.03.021.1 Washer Ø6.4 x Ø13 x 1, Black 1 96 1.5789.0615 Flange Bolt M6 x 15 4
253 x 8M tloB dutS010.10.2791esacknarC ,revoC10.700030.3264
102 x 6M tloB egnalF0260.9875.189623 x 8M tloB egnalF8.0.2380.9875.174
1renaelC riA ,revoC02.002190.42991renaelC riA ,laeS12.200190.3284
1renaelC riA ,tnemelE12.300190.320011ronrevoG ,doR00.600011.3294
1renaelC riA ,rotarapeS12.100190.321011ronrevoG ,mrA00.300011.1205

36M tuN egnalF60.7716.115
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TECHNICAL DIAGRAMS

CPG3500 (EU/SC) PARTS LIST

YTQnoitpircseDrebmuN traPoNYTQnoitpircseDrebmuN traPoN
1ylbmessA reteM leuF10.000270.221041enignE0053GPC1
26b x 8Ø pmalC700.60.2141B ,revoC-eroF ,rebbuR00.500091.2212
1mm 041 x 5.8Ø x 5.4Ø epiP leuF40.110070.221241A ,revoC-eroF ,rebbuR10.500091.2213
1evlaV leuF40.004070.221341mm 011 x 061Ø ,uC ,ylbmessA rotoR40.001191.3214
21egnalF ,8M tuN kcoL80.1.7716.1441332 x 8M tloB egnalF120.80.25

1emarF2.5.2.73326541mm 011 x 061Ø ,uC ,ylbmessA rotatS40.002191.3216
2rotoM ,2 tnuoM00.002102.221641rotatS ,revoC00.200191.2217
2rotoM ,1 tnuoM10.002102.221741gnisuoH dnE00.200091.2218
4rebbuR10.004102.221844851 x 6M tloB egnalF020.80.29
16M tuN epyT ylfrettuB60.26.194321×5M tloB egnalF2.2150.47661.101
16Ø rehaW kcoL2.60.39.1051reifitceR00.006091.22111
26Ø rehsaW2.60.1.79.115102×5M tloB egnalF0250.47661.121
1egnalF ,6M tuN kcoL60.1.7716.1251kcolB lanimreT00.004091.22131
1mm 051 eniL gnidnuorG620.0091.535361 x 5M tloB6150.3875.141
1dehtooT ,6Ø rehsaW kcoL60.268.1451RVA00.002091.22151
1xoB lortnoC62.700012.22155261 x 5M tloB egnalF6150.47661.161
4kcalB ,51 x 6M tloB1.5160.9875.1651wolleY ,rotareneG ,revoC dnE84.00.300091.22171
141 x 5M wercS2.4150.818.175102 x 5M ylbmessA rehsaW0250.51.4709.181
1rotcetorP egatloV revO100.0181.5851hsurB nobraC ,hcniP10.400091.22191
1wolleY ,lenaP lortnoC84.11.02.221951ylbmessA hsurB nobraC00.003091.22102
1deR ,hctiwS noitingI3.400.0001.506351 x 6M tloB egnalF5160.9875.112
5kcalB ,21 x 5M ylbmessA rehsaW/wercS1.2150.4.4709.1161relffuM ,tekcarB01.001001.7222
1reteM egatloV300.0041.52636 x 4M wercS6040.328.132
43Ø rehsaW2.30.848.1361ylbmessA retserrA krapS00.003101.7242
43Ø rehsaW kcoL2.30.958.1461ylbmessA relffuM2.10.000101.7252
43M tuN2.30.5716.15628M tuN80.5716.162
1rekaerB tiucriC eloP elbuoD711.0421.56628Ø rehsaW kcoL80.39.172
1R03-41L elcatpeceR900.0211.57628Ø rehsaW80.848.182
1R03-5L elcatpeceR800.0211.5861tsuahxE ,teksaG00.100001.1292
64M tuN1.40.1.7716.19618 x 6M tloB egnalF8060.9875.103
1xelpuD ,R02-5 elcatpeceR010.0211.5071renaelC riA ,redloH12.600090.3213
1nottuB hsuP ,rekaerB tiucriC pmA01011.0021.5171wolleY ,knaT leuF84.54.000170.22123
1 elcatpeceR100.0111.52746Ø rehsaW kcoL60.39.133
1ylbmessA eriW01.12.0053GPC374knaT leuF ,noitarbiV tnuoM10.510070.22143

35 2.03.004.1 Washer Ø24 x Ø6.5 x 1.5, Black 4 74 122.210003.01 Wire Jacket, Control Box 1
1eriW ,htaehS100.0331.5574kcalB ,02 x 6M tloB egnalF1.0260.9875.163
1revoC dnE ,gulP30.300012.221671knaT leuF ,retliF leuF20.003070.22173
1ylbmessA lenaP lortnoC12.0053GPC771knaT leuF ,paC20.001070.22183

201×5M wercS0150.918.193
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TECHNICAL DIAGRAMS

CPG4000 E1 (EU/SC) PARTS LIST

ytQnoitpircseDrebmuN traP.oNytQnoitpircseDrebmuN traP.oN
1tfahS ,niP00.800011.128568 × 6M tloB egnalF8060.9875.11

2 22.061100.00.2 Cover, Recoil Starter, Black 1 59 27.111000.20 Control Assembly 1
2evlaV ,retfiL00.310040.52061retratS lioceR ,gnirpS00.500160.123
241 × 9Ø niP lewoD100.40.21610551 × 5Ø epoR300.01.24
1tfahsmaC00.000140.72261 retratS lioceR ,leeR10.100160.125
191 × 5.7 × 4 yeK ffurdooW210.41.2362tehctaR ,gnirpS00.300060.546

7 45.060002.00 Starter Ratchet, Steel 2 64 2.08.037 Drain Bolt M10 × 1.25 × 25 2
1notsiP00.500050.72561ediuG tehctaR ,gnirpS00.900060.548
1notsiP ,niP00.300050.32661ediuG tehctaR00.700060.549

10 45.060008.00 Screw, Ratchet Guide 1 67 2.09.001 Circlip Ø18 × Ø1 2
1liO ,gniR00.303050.72861doR hsuP ,etalP ediuG00.400040.4211
1notsiP dnoceS ,gniR00.203050.7296821 × 6M tloB egnalF2160.9875.121

13 27 0801 0 01 48 Fan Cover Yellow 1 70 27 050301 00 Ring Firs ston 113 27.080100.01.48 Fan Cover, Yellow 1 70 27.050301.00 Ring, First Piston 1
1daeH rednilyC ,teksaG10.900030.72171renaelC riA ,esaB02.001190.4241
241 × 01Ø niP lewoD300.40.2271tfoS ,lioceR ,eldnaH00.003160.1251
1ekatnI ,evlaV20.200040.32371renaelC riA ,teksaG02.400031.4261
1tsuahxE ,evlaV20.600040.32471ylbmessA lioceR00.000160.2271

18 27.091000.01 Air Cleaner Assembly 1 75 26.080400.00 Air Guide, Lower 1
1CT6F gulP krapS)CT6F(100.51.26710.000131.72
356 × 8M tloB egnalF5680.9875.17760.000131.72

20 2.03.016 Washer Ø10 × Ø16 × 1.5, Drain Bolt 2 78 23.040017.00 Oil Seal, Valve, Iron 2

1roterubraC91

20 2.03.016 Washer Ø10 Ø16 1.5, Drain Bolt 2 78 23.040017.00 Oil Seal, Valve, Iron 2
2evlaV ,gnirpS00.300040.129715.1 × 41M tuN600.20.212
1gnirpS evlaV tsuahxE ,reniateR00.700040.12081retratS ,yelluP10.100060.3822
1gnirpS evlaV ekatnI ,reniateR00.100040.12181naF gnilooC00.100080.7232
1evlaV tsuahxE ,rotatoR00.800040.12281leehwylF70.001021.4242

25 2.11.001 Oil Seal Ø25 × Ø41.3 × 6 2 83 24.040202.00 Shaft, Rocker Arm 1
26 2.03.020.1 Washer Ø6.2 × Ø15 × 0.5, Black 2 84 22.040009.00 Rocker Arm, Intake Valve 2

2tnemtsujdA evlaV ,wercS00.210040.22581ronrevoG ,raeG00.001011.1272
2kcoL ,5.0 × 6M tuN00.120040.12681reveL ekohC02.001031.3282
26Ø rehsaW60.1.79.1781raeG ronrevoG ,tfahS00.310011.1292
26M tuN egnalF60.1.7716.1881raeG ronrevoG ,pilC00.110011.1203
1dradnatS ,teJ niaM10.710131.721roterubraC ,teksaG00.300031.2213

32 21.110012.01 Bushing, Govornor Gear, Steel 1 27.131017.01.01 Main Jet, Altitude /
1mrA rekcoR ,reniateR00.102040.42091rotalusnI ,teksaG00.200031.4233

34 27.130001.00 Insulator, Carburetor 1 91 23.040010.00 Bolt, Rocker Arm 2
2doR hsuP00.500040.72291ediS thgiR ,ediuG riA10.006080.7253
1revoC daeH rednilyC ,teksaG10.200020.1239209 × 6M tloB dutS300.10.263

37 27 030100 00 Crankcase 1 94 24 021000 00 Cover Cylinder Head 1

89

37 27.030100.00 Crankcase 1 94 24.021000.00 Cover, Cylinder Head 1
1ebuT rehtaerB20.100020.32591rosneS leveL liO20.000721.1283

39 26.010100.01 Cylinder Head, 224cc 1 96 1.5789.0615 Flange Bolt M6 × 15 4
253 × 8M tloB dutS010.10.2791doR gnitcennoC00.002050.7204
1pmoC edoiD00.004021.12891 tfahsknarC00.001050.7214
1renaelC riA ,revoC10.002190.729925026 gniraeB5026.672.124

43 24.030008.00 Gasket, Crankcase Cover 1 100 23.091003.21 Element, Air Cleaner 1
44 46.031000.00 Oil Dipstick Assembly, Black 1 101 23.091001.21 Separator, Air Cleaner 1
45 2 03 021 1 Washer Ø6 4 × Ø13 × 1, Black 1 102 122 7 11 4 Pipe, Fuel 140 15 03 0 as e Ø6 Ø 3 , ac 0 0 00 0 pe, ue 0

26b × 8Ø pmalC700.60.23011esacknarC ,revoC10.700030.3264
1eriW ,htaehS10.130070.251401623 × 8M tloB egnalF8.0.2380.9875.174
156 × 01M tloB egnalF121.80.25011renaelC riA ,laeS12.200190.3284
192 × 6M tloB egnalF9260.9875.16011ronrevoG ,doR00.600011.3294
201 × 8Ø ,niP lewoD500.40.27011ronrevoG ,mrA00.300011.7205
1ylbmessA rotoM retratS00.001521.7280136M tuN egnalF60.7716.115

52 21.110001.00 Shaft, Governor Arm 1 109 1.93.05 Lock Washer Ø5 2
53 22.123000.01 Ignition Coil, Silicon Rubber 1 110 1.16674.0516 Flange Bolt M5 × 16 2

S 1retratS ,yaleR30.002521.32111552 × 6M tloB egnalF5260.9875.145
55 23.110005.01 Spring, Throttle Return 1 112 45.121000.00 Coil, Charging 1

1lioC ,etalP00.600030.323111ronrevoG ,gnirpS00.700011.3265
57 2.08.040 Bolt M6 × 21, Governor Arm 1
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TECHNICAL DIAGRAMS

CPG4000 E1 (EU/SC) PARTS LIST

No Part Number Destription QTY No Part Number Destription QTY
1 CPG4000E1-EU Engine 1 47 122.070300.02 Fuel Filter 1
2 122.190005.00 Rubber, Fore-Cover, B 1 48 122.070100.03 Fuel Tank Cap 1
3 122.190005.01 Rubber, Fore-Cover, A 1 49 62294.2.15.2 Frame 1
4 124.191100.00 Rotor Assembly 1 50 1.6177.1.08 Nut M8 12
5 2.08.022 Flange Bolt M8 x 242 1 51 122.201200.01 Motor Mount 1 1
6 124.191200.00 Stator Assembly 1 52 122.201200.00 Motor Mount 2 1
7 123.191002.00 Stator Cover 1 53 1.5789.0835 Flange Bolt M8 x 35 2
8 122.190002.00 End Housing 1 54 1.96.08 Big Whashe 8 2
9 2.08.065 Flange Bolt M6 x 168 4 55 152.201200.00 Motor Mount 2

10 122.190300.00 Carbon Brush Assembly 1 56 122.201400.01 Rubber 4
11 122.190600.00 Diode Assembly 1 57 1.6177.1.06 Nut M6 3
12 1.5783.0520  Bolt M5 x 20 1 58 5.1900.026 Grounding Line 1
13 1.93.05 Spring Washer 5 2 59 1.862.06 Lock Washer 6 2
14 1.5783.0516 Bolt M5 x 16 1 60 1.9074.3.0510 Bolt And Washer Assembly M5 x 10 2
15 1.9074.17.0516 Screw/Washer Assembly M5 x 16 2 61 1.6177.1.05 Flange Lock Nut M5 2
16 122.190200.00 AVR 1 62 9.1000.075 Battery 12V 7.5AH 1
17 1.16674.0516 Flange Bolt M5 x 16 2 63 122.200901.02 Supporter,Battery 1
18 122.190003.00.48 Generator End Cover Yellow 1 64 122.200902.01 Lock,Battery 1
19 1.16674.0512.2 Flange Bolt M5 x 12 3 65 1.5789.0845 Flange Bolt M8 x 45 2
20 122.190400.00 Terminal Block 1 66 5.1900.009 Black Wire,Battery 1
21 122.190004.01 Pinch 1 67 5.1900.010 Red Wire,Battery 1
22 122.190018.00 Bracket,Muffler 1 68 152.200013.01.3 Jacket, Red 2
23 1.16674.0820 Flange Bolt M8 x 20 3 69 152.200013.01 Jacket, Black 1
24 122.190018.01 Bracket,Muffler 1 70 122.159.9.2 Control Panel 1
25 1.5789.0612 Flange Bolt M6 x 12 13 71 5.1000.001.3 Switch 1
26 1.9074.4.0514 Screw And Washer Assembly M5 x 14 2 72 5.1120.013.1 Receptacle 2
27 46.101503.08 Plate, Spark Arrester 1 73 1.819.0414.2 Screw M4 x 14 8
28 46.101300.08 Spark Arrester Assembly 1 74 1.5783.0622.2 Bolt M6 x 22 1
29 26.101000.00 Muffler 1 75 1.6175.06.2 Nut M6 2
30 23.102000.03.2 Muffler Cover 1 76 1.93.06.2 Spring Washer 6 2
31 1.6175.08 Nut M8 2 77 1.97.1.06.2 Washer 6 2
32 1.93.08 Spring Washer 8 4 78 5.1110.001 Receptacle DC.12V 1
33 1.848.08 Washer 8 2 79 5.1200.110.1 AC.10A Breaker 1
34 21.100001.00 Muffler Gasket 1 80 1.6177.1.04.2 Flange Nut M4 10
35 23.090006.21 Holder,Air Cleaner 1 81 5.1220.130 AC.13A  Breaker 1
36 1.5789.0608 Flange Bolt M6 x 8 4 82 1.9074.4.0306.2 Bolt and Washer Assembly M3 x 6 2
37 122.070011.05 Pipe,Fuel(5.5in) 1 83 1.9074.4.0414.2 Bolt and Washer Assembly M4 x 14 2
38 2.06.007 Clamp 2 84 5.1430.002 Intelligauge 1
39 122.070400.03 Fuel Cock 1 85 5.1800.002 Rectifier 1
40 122.071000.06.48 Fuel Tank Yellow 1 86 122.210002.14 Control Box 1
41 122.070015.01 Mount Vibration, Fuel Tank 4 87 1.9074.1.0538.2 Bolt and Washer Assembly M5 x 38 3
42 2.03.004 Washer 6 4 88 122.210003.00 sheath,wire 1
43 1.93.06 Spring Washer 6 4 89   122.210003.01 Plug, Control Box 1
44 1.5789.0620.2 Flange Bolt M6 x 20 4 90 5.1330.214 Plug 1
45 122.072000.02 Fuel Meter Assembly 1 91 122.210003.03 Plug, End Cover 1
46 1.819.0510 Screw M5 x 10 2
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TECHNICAL DIAGRAMS

CPG6500 E2 (EU/SC) PARTS LIST
No Part Number Destription QTY No Part Number Destription QTY
1 122.070100.03 Fuel Tank Cap 1 61 152.201200.01 Motor Mount 1
2 122.070300.02 Fuel Filter 1 62 1.5182.10120 Bolt M10 x 120 2
3 1.819.0510 Screw M5 x 10 2 63 253.200016.00 Bush  16 x  10.5 x 69.5 2
4 152.072000.03 Fuel Meter Assembly 1 64 152.201701.04.48 10 in Wheel 2
5 1.5789.0620.2 Flange Bolt M6 x 20 4 65 1.6182.10 Nut M10 2
6 1.93.06 Spring Washer  6 4 66 152.201200.02 Motor Mount 1
7 2.03.004 Washer  6 4 67 1.5789.0835 Flange Bolt M8 x 35 2
8 122.070015.01 Mount Vibration, Fuel Tank 4 68 1.96.08 Washer  8 2
9 152.071000.03.48 Fuel Tank 1 69 1.6177.1.08 Nut M8 8

10 122.070400.03 Fuel Cock 1 70 1.5789.0816 Flange Bolt M8 x 16 2
11 2.06.007 Clamp 2 71 152.200002.01.2 Support Leg 1
12 152.070011.06 Pipe,Fuel 170 mm 1 72 152.201400.00 Rubber, Support 2
13 45.090006.20 Holder, Air Cleaner 1 73 1.5789.0825 Flange Bolt M8 x 25 2
14 1.6177.1.06 Nut M 6 2 74 1.9074.3.0510 Bolt And Washer Assembly M5 x 10 2
15 1.848.08 Washer  8 2 75 1.6177.1.05 Nut M5 2
16 1.93.08 Spring Washer  8 4 76 9.1000.150 Battery 12V15 AH 1
17 1.6175.08 Nut M8 2 77 152.200904.00 Pinch, Rubber 1
18 46.100001.07 Muffler Gasket 1 78 5.1900.025 Black Wire, Battery 1
19 46.101000.01.2 Muffler Assembly 1 79 5.1900.024 Red Wire, Battery 1
20 1.9074.4.0510 Bolt And Washer Assembly M5 x 10 3 80 152.200013.01.3 Jacket, Red 2
21 46.101300.00 Arrester Assembly, Spark 1 81 152.200013.01 Jacket, Black 1
22 1.16674.0825 Flange Bolt M8x25 2 82 152.159.049.2 Control Panel 1
23 152.190300.00 Carbon Bursh Assembly 1 83 5.1000.001.3 Switch 1
24 122.190004.01 Pinch 1 84 5.1120.013 Receptacle  2
25 1.93.05 Spring Washer  5 5 85 1.819.0414.2 Bolt and Washer Assembly M4 x 14 8
26 1.5783.0520  Bolt M5 x 20 1 86 1.6177.1.04.2 Nut M4 8
27 122.190400.00 Terminal Block 1 87 5.1210.920 20Amp Circuit Breaker, Push Button 2
28 152.190003.00.48 Generator End Cover 1 88 1.819.0516.2 Bolt and Washer Assembly M5 x 16 4
29 1.16674.0512.2 Flange Bolt M5 x 12 2 89 1.6177.1.05.2 Nut M5 4
30 1.5783.0516 Bolt M5 x 16 2 90 1.5783.0622.3 Bolt M6 x 22 1
31 1.97.1 05 Washer  5 4 91 1.6175.06.3 Nut M6 2
32 1.16674.0516 Flange Bolt M5 x 16 3 92 1.93.06.3 Spring Washer 6 2
33 153.190200.05 AVR 1 93 1.97.1.06 3 Washer Ø6, Green 2
34 152.190002.00 End Housing 1 94 5.1430.002 Intelligauge 1
35 2.08.032 Flange Bolt M6 x 179 4 95 5.1000.000.3 Switch 1
36 2.08.035 Bolt M5 x 214 2 96 1.9074.4.0414.2 Screw And Washer Assembly M4 x 14 2
37 1.6175.05 Nut M5 2 97 1.6177.1.04.2 Flange Lock Nut M4 2
38 152.191002.00 Stator Cover 1 98 1.9074.4.0306.2 Bolt M3 x 6 2
39 152.191200.00 Stator Assembly 1 99 5.1230.217 21.7Amp Circuit Breaker 1
40 2.08.034 Flange Bolt M10 x 265 1 100 5.1110.001 Receptacle  1
41 1.7244.10 Spring Washer  10 1 101 5.1200.110.1 Breaker 1
42 1.96.10 Washer  10 3 102 5.1120.014 Receptacle  1
43 152.191100.00 Rotor Assembly 1 103 122.210003.01 Plug 1
44 1.5789.0608 Flange Bolt M6 x 8 3 104 5.1330.007 Sheath, Wire 1
45 152.192300.00 Air Guide 1 105 152.210003.02 Plug 1
46 152.190005.00 Rubber, Fore-Cover 1 106 CPG6500E2-EU.21 Control Panel Assembly 1
47 152.190005.01 Rubber, Fore-Cover 1 107 CPG6500E2-EU.21.10 Wire Assembly 1
48 CPG6500E2-EU Engine 1 108 122.210003.00 Plug 1
49 5.1900.026 Grounding Line 1 109  5.1280.003 Fuse(10A) 1
50 1.5789.0612 Flange Bolt M6 x 12 5 110 5.1830.001 Remote Control Module 1
51 1.862.06 Lock Washer  6 2 111 5.1040.004 Switch 1
52 152.201200.00 Motor Mount 2 112 5.1460.003 Indicator light 1
53 1.894.1.10 Circlip  10 2 113 152.210002.11 Control Box 1
54 152.200703.04 Pin,Handle 2 114 5.1820.000 Charger 1
55 1.894.1.08 Circlip 8 2 115 5.1800.000 Rec ifier 1
56 152.200703.02 Pin, Handle 2 116 1.823.0514.2 Screw M5 x 14 4
57 152.200701.02.2 Handle 1 117 122.210003.00 Plug 1
58 152.200702.02 Cover, Handle 1 118 1.9074.1.0538.2 Bolt and Washer Assembly M5 x 38 5
59 65212 0.5.2 Frame 1 119 152.210002.09 Control Box 1
60 1.6177.1.10 Nut M10 2
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TECHNICAL DIAGRAMS

CPG6500 E2 (EU/SC) PARTS LIST

.ytQnoitpircseDsailA.oN.ytQnoitpircseDsailA.oN
1revoC daeH rednilyC ,tloB00.001020.54261tfoS ,lioceR ,eldnaH00.003160.121
252 × 52.1 × 01M tloB niarD930.80.23648 × 6M tloB egnalF8060.9875.12
1tfahsmaC00.000140.64461kcalB ,retratS lioceR ,revoC2.00.001160.643
2evlaV ,retfiL00.310040.54561retratS lioceR ,gnirpS00.500060.544
1ekatnI ,evlaV00.200040.54661 retratS lioceR ,leeR00.201160.545
1tsuahxE ,evlaV00.600040.547610551 × 5Ø epoR300.01.26
2doR hsuP00.500040.64862tehctaR ,gnirpS00.300060.547

8 45.060002.00 Starter Ratchet, Steel 2 69 45.040015.00 Retainer, Valve Spring Down 2
9 45.060009.00 Spring, Ratchet Guide 1 70 45.040017.00 Oil Seal, Valve 2

2evlaV ,gnirpS00.300040.54171ediuG tehctaR00.700060.5401
11 45.060008.00 Screw, Ratchet Guide 1 72 23.040010.00 Bolt, Rocker Arm 2
12 1.5789.0612 Flange Bolt M6 × 12 12 73 45.040001.00 Retainer, Intake Valve Spring 1
13 Cl Ø6 2 74 45 040007 00 113 2.05.005 Clamp Ø  evlaV tsuahxE ,reniateR00.700040.544726 Spring 1

1evlaV tsuahxE ,rotatoR00.800040.54571wolleY ,revoC naF84.10.001080.6441
1doR hsuP ,etalP ediuG00.400040.646715.1 × 61M tuN700.20.251
1mrA rekcoR ,tfahS00.610040.6477492 × 6M tloB egnalF9260.9875.161
1mrA rekcoR ,reniateR00.102040.64871retratS ,yelluP00.100060.5471

18 46.123000.03 Ignition Coil, Silicon Rubber 1 79 46.040009.00 Rocker Arm, Intake Valve 1
1evlaV tsuahxE  ,mrA rekcoR00.810040.64081naF gnilooC00.100080.5491
26Ø rehsaW 60.1.79.1181leehwylF40.001021.6402

21 45 030006 00 Plate Coil 1 82 22 040012 00 Screw Valve Adjustment 221 45.030006.00 Plate, Coil 1 82 22.040012.00 Screw, Valve Adjustment 2
26M tuN egnalF60.1.7716.1381gnigrahC ,lioC00.000121.5422

23 2.11.007 Oil Seal Ø35 × Ø52 × 8 2 84 21.040021.00 Nut M6 × 0.5, Lock 2
2501 × 8M × 6M tloB dutS800.10.2581mm 001 ,pilC eriW050.50.242
1rotalusnI ,teksaG02.200031.64681eriW ,htaehS00.230030.5452

26 2.03.023 Washer Ø12.5 × Ø20 × 2, Drain Bolt 2 87 45.130001.00 Insulator, Carburetor 1
1roterubraC ,teksaG02.300031.64881 esacknarC10.001030.6472
1roterubraC22.000131.64981rosneS leveL liO20.000721.5482
2renaelC riA ,teksaG02.400031.6409251 × 6M tloB egnalF5160.9875.192 g ,
36M tuN egnalF60.7716.11922026 gniraeB2026.672.103
1renaelC riA ,esaB40.001190.64291recnalaB thgieW00.600050.7413
1renaelC riA ,laeS02.200190.54391tfahsknarC41.001050.5423

33 46.030008.00 Gasket, Crankcase Cover 1 94 45.091001.20 Separator, Air Cleaner 1
1renaelC riA ,tnemelE02.300190.5459241 × 9Ø niP lewoD100.40.243

35 46.080600.00 Air Guide, Right Side 1 96 46.091200.04 Cover, Air Cleaner 1
253 × 8M tloB egnalF5380.9875.17917026 gniraeB7026.672.163

37 46.031000.01.48 Oil Dipstick Assembly, Yellow 1 98 45.125100.00 Starter Motor Assembly 1
1lortnoC etomeR ,retratS ,yaleR10.002521.54991 esacknarC ,revoC00.700030.5483
25Ø rehsaW kcoL50.39.1001704 × 8M tloB egnalF8.0.0480.9875.193

40 2.03.021.1 Washer Ø6.4 × Ø13 × 1, Black 1 101 1.16674.0516 Flange Bolt M5 × 16 2
41 45.110013.00 Shaft, Governor Gear 1 102 45.110001.00 Shaft, Governor Arm 1

18.0 × 71Ø × 2.8Ø rehsaW910.30.23011ronrevoG ,raeG00.001011.5424
15 × 41Ø × 7Ø laeS liO600.11.24011raeG ronrevoG ,pilC00.110011.1234
1tfahS ,niP00.800011.545011raeG ronrevoG ,gnihsuB00.210011.5444
1ronrevoG ,mrA00.300011.546011doR gnitcennoC00.002050.7454

46 46 050005 00 Piston 1 107 4 Bolt M6 × 21 Governor rm 146 46.050005.00 Piston 1 107 2.08.040 Bolt M6 × 21, Governor Arm 1
1ronrevoG ,doR00.600011.5480121Ø × 12Ø pilcriC400.90.274
1nruteR elttorhT ,gnirpS00.500011.549011notsiP ,niP00.300050.5484
1ronrevoG ,gnirpS00.700011.540111liO ,gniR00.303050.5494

50 46.050302.00 Ring, Second Piston 1 111 46.080300.20 Air Guide, Upper 1
1dradnatS ,teJ niaM02.710131.642111notsiP tsriF ,gniR00.103050.6415
1ylbmessA renaelC riA40.000190.64311202 × 21Ø niP lewoD400.40.225

53 46.030009.01 Gasket, Cylinder Head 1 114 46.061000.00 Recoil Assembly 1
54 46.080400.00 Air Guide, Lower 1 115 21.120400.00 Diode Assembly 154 46.080400.00 Air Guide, Lower 1 115 21.120400.00 Diode Assembly 1

1rotoM reppetS ,troppuS10.500031.546111daeH rednilyC 00.001010.6455
1sixA evlaV ekohC ,retcennoC42.510031.62711253 × 8M tloB dutS010.10.265
1retcennoC ,gnirpS00.010031.18 8111CT6F gulP krapS)CT6F(100.51.275
1rotoM reppetS10.002231.54911408 × 01M tloB egnalF410.80.285

59 46.020002.00 Gasket, Cylinder Head Cover 1 120 1.823.0408 Screw M4  ×  8 2
60 46.021000.00 Cover, Cylinder Head 1 121  81.132001.00 Cover, Stepper Motor 1

1ebuT rehtaerB20.100020.5416
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ytQnoitpircseDrebmuN traP.oNytQnoitpircseDrebmuN traP.oN
1revoC daeH rednilyC ,tloB00.001020.74261tfoS ,lioceR ,eldnaH00.003160.121
1rotoM reppetS ,revoC00.100231.18 3648 × 6M tloB egnalF8060.9875.12
1tfahsmaC00.000140.84461kcalB ,retratS lioceR ,revoC2.00.001160.643
2evlaV ,retfiL00.310040.84561retratS lioceR ,gnirpS00.500060.544
1ekatnI ,evlaV00.200040.74661 retratS lioceR ,leeR00.201160.545
1tsuahxE ,evlaV00.600040.747610551 × 5Ø epoR300.01.26
2doR hsuP00.500040.64862tehctaR ,gnirpS00.300060.547

8 45.060002.00 Starter Ratchet, Steel 2 69 45.040015.00 Retainer, Valve Spring 2
9 45.060009.00 Spring, Ratchet Guide 1 70 45.040017.00 Oil Seal, Valve 2

2evlaV ,gnirpS00.300040.54171ediuG tehctaR00.700060.5401
11 45.060008.00 Screw, Ratchet Guide 1 72 23.040010.00 Bolt, Rocker Arm 2
12 1.5789.0612 Flange Bolt M6 × 12 12 73 45.040001.00 Retainer, Intake Valve Spring 1
13 2 05 001 Cl Ø8 × 6 5 2 74 45 040007 00 113 2.05.001 Clamp Ø  evlaV tsuahxE ,reniateR00.700040.544725.6 × 8 Spring 1

1evlaV tsuahxE ,rotatoR00.800040.54571wolleY ,revoC naF84.10.001080.7441
1doR hsuP ,etalP ediuG00.400040.646715.1 × 61M tuN700.20.251

16 1.5789.0629 Flange Bolt M6 × 29 4 77 46.040016.00 Shaft, Rocker Arm 1
1mrA rekcoR ,reniateR00.102040.64871retratS ,yelluP00.100060.5471

18 46.123000.03 Ignition Coil, Silicon Rubber 1 79 46.040009.00 Rocker Arm, Intake Valve 1
1evlaV tsuahxE ,mrA rekcoR00.810040.64081naF gnilooC00.100080.8491
26Ø rehsaW 60.1.79.1181leehwylF40.001021.6402

21 45 030006 00 Plate Coil 1 82 22 040012 00 Screw Valve Adjustment 221 45.030006.00 Plate, Coil 1 82 22.040012.00 Screw, Valve Adjustment 2
26M tuN egnalF60.1.7716.1381gnigrahC ,lioC00.000121.5422

23 2.11.007 Oil Seal Ø35 × Ø52 × 8 2 84 21.040021.00 Nut M6 × 0.5, Lock 2
2501 × 8M × 6M tloB dutS800.10.2581mm 001 pilC eriW050.50.242
1rotalusnI ,teksaG02.200031.64681eriW ,htaehS10.130070.25152

26 2.03.023 Washer Ø12.5 × Ø20 × 2, Drain Bolt 1 87 45.130001.00 Insulator, Carburetor 1
1roterubraC ,teksaG02.300031.64881 esacknarC00.001030.8472
1roterubraC11.000131.84981rosneS leveL liO20.000721.5482

29 1.5789.0615 Flange Bolt M6 × 15 2 90 46.130004.20 Gasket  Air Cleaner 2g ,
36M tuN egnalF60.7716.11922026 gniraeB2026.672.103
1renaelC riA ,esaB40.001190.64291recnalaB thgieW00.600050.8413
1renaelC riA ,laeS02.200190.54391tfahsknarC10.001050.7423

33 46.030008.00 Gasket, Crankcase Cover 1 94 45.091001.20 Separator, Air Cleaner 1
1renaelC riA ,tnemelE02.300190.5459241 × 9Ø niP lewoD100.40.243

35 46.080600.00 Air Guide, Right Side 1 96 46.091200.04 Cover, Air Cleaner 1
253 × 8M tloB egnalF5380.9875.17917026 gniraeB7026.672.163

37 46.031000.01.48 Oil Dipstick Assembly, Yellow 1 98 48.125100.00 Starter Motor Assembly 1
1lortnoC etomeR ,retratS ,yaleR10.002521.54991 esacknarC ,revoC00.700030.5483

39 1.5789.0840.0.8 Flange Bolt M8 × 40 7 100 1.93.05 Lock Washer Ø5 2
40 2.03.021.1 Washer Ø6.4 × Ø13 × 1, Black 1 101 1.16674.0516 Flange Bolt M5 × 16 2
41 45.110013.00 Shaft, Governor Gear 1 102 45.110001.00 Shaft, Governor Arm 1

18.0 × 71Ø × 2.8Ø rehsaW910.30.23011ronrevoG ,raeG00.001011.5424
15 × 41Ø × 7Ø laeS liO600.11.24011raeG ronrevoG ,pilC00.110011.1234
1tfahS ,niP00.800011.545011raeG ronrevoG ,gnihsuB00.210011.5444
1ronrevoG ,mrA10.300011.546011doR gnitcennoC00.002050.7454

46 48 050005 00 Piston 1 107 Bolt M6 × 21 Governor Arm 146 48.050005.00 Piston 1 107 2.08.040 Bolt M6 × 21, Governor Arm 1
1ronrevoG ,doR00.600011.5480121Ø × 12Ø pilcriC400.90.274
1nruteR elttorhT ,gnirpS00.500011.549011notsiP ,niP00.300050.5484
1ronrevoG ,gnirpS00.700011.540111      liO ,gniR00.303050.8494

50 48.050302.00 Ring, Second Piston 1 111 46.080300.20 Air Guide, Upper 1
1dradnatS ,teJ niaM10.710131.841notsiP tsriF ,gniR00.103050.8415
/edutitlA ,teJ niaM10.10.710131.84202 × 21Ø niP lewoD400.40.225

53 48.030009.00 Gasket, Cylinder Head 1 113 46.091000.04 Air Cleaner Assembly 1
54 46.080400.00 Air Guide, Lower 1 114 46.061000.00 Recoil Assembly 1

112

54 46.080400.00 Air Guide, Lower 1 114 46.061000.00 Recoil Assembly 1
1ylbmessA edoiD00.004021.125111daeH rednilyC 10.001010.7455
152 × 52.1 × 01M tloB niarD930.80.2611253 × 8M tloB dutS010.10.265
28 × 4M wercS8040.328.17111CT6F gulP krapS)CT6F(100.51.275

58 2.08.122 Flange Bolt M10 × 95 4 118 45.130005.01 Support, Stepper Motor 1
59 46.020002.00 Gasket, Cylinder Head Cover 1 119 26.130015.24 Connecter, Choke Valve Axis 1
60 47.021000.00 Cover, Cylinder Head 1 120  81.130010.00 Spring, Connecter 1

1rotoM reppetS10.002231.541211ebuT rehtaerB20.100020.5416
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No Part Number Destription QTY No Part Number Destription QTY
1 122 070100.03 Fuel Tank Cap 1 60 152 201200.01 Motor Mount 2
2 122 070300.02 Fuel Filter 1 61 1.5182.10120 Bolt M10 x 120 2
3 1.819.0510 Screw M5 x 10 2 62 253 200016.00 Bush  16 x  10.5 x 69.5 2
4 152 072000.03 Fuel Meter Assembly 1 63 152 201701.04.48 10 in Wheel 2
5 1.5789.0620 2 Flange Bolt M6 x 20 4 64 1.6182.10 Nut M10 2
6 1.93.06 Spring Washer  6 4 65 152.201200.02 Motor Mount 2
7 2.03.004 Washer  6 4 66 1.6177.1.08 Nut M8 12
8 122 070015.01 Mount Vibration, Fuel Tank 4 67 1.5789.0816 Flange Bolt M8 x 16 2
9 152 071000.03.48 Fuel Tank 1 68 152 200002.01.2 Support Leg 1

10 122 070400.03 Fuel Cock 1 69 152 201400.00 Rubber, Support 2
11 2.06.007 Clamp 2 70 1.5789.0825 Flange Bolt M8 x 25 2
12 152 070011.06 Pipe,Fuel ( 6.7 in ) 1 71 152 200901.06.2 Battery Support 1
13 45.090006.20 Holder, Air Cleaner 1 72 1.16674 0835 Flange Bolt M8 x 35 2
14 1.6177.1.06 Nut M 6 4 73 1.9074.3.0510 Bolt And Washer Assembly M5 x 10 2
15 1.848.08 Washer  8 2 74 1.6177.1.05 Nut M5 2
16 1.93.08 Spring Washer  8 2 75 9.1000.150 Battery 12V15 AH 1
17 1.6175.08 Nut M8 2 76 152 200902.01.2 Pinch, Rubber 1
18 46.100001.07 Muffler Gasket 1 77 5.1900.025 Black Wire, Battery 1
19 46.101000.01.2 Muffler Assembly 1 78 5.1900.024 Red Wire, Battery 1
20 1.9074.4.0510 Bolt And Washer Assembly M5 x 10 3 79 152.200013.01.3 Jacket, Red 2
21 46.101300.00 Arrester Assembly, Spark 1 80 152 200013.01 Jacket, Black 1
22 1.16674 0825 Flange Bolt M8x25 2 81 152.159 049 2 Control Panel 1
23 152.190300.00 Carbon Bursh Assembly 1 82 5.1000.001.3 Switch 1
24 122.190004.01 Pinch 1 83 5.1120.013 Receptacle  2
25 1.93.05 Spring Washer  5 5 84 1.819.0414.2 Bolt and Washer Assembly M4 x 14 8
26 1.5783.0520  Bolt M5 x 20 1 85 1.6177.1.04.2 Nut M4 8
27 122.190400.00 Terminal Block 1 86 5.1210.920 20Amp Circuit Breaker, Push Button 2
28 152.190003.00.48 Generator End Cover 1 87 1.819.0516.2 Bolt and Washer Assembly M5 x 16 4
29 1.16674 0512.2 Flange Bolt M5 x 12 2 88 1.6177.1.05.2 Nut M5 4
30 1.5783.0516 Bolt M5 x 16 2 89 1.5783.0622 3 Bolt M6 x 22 1
31 1.97.1.05 Washer  5 4 90 1.6175.06.3 Nut M6 2
32 1.16674 0516 Flange Bolt M5 x 16 3 91 1.93.06.3 Spring Washer 6 2
33 154.190200.02 AVR 1 92 1.97.1.06.3 Washer Ø6, Green 2
34 152.190002.00 End Housing 1 93 5.1430.002 Intelligauge 1
35 2.08.069 Flange Bolt M6 x 194 4 94 5.1000.000.3 Switch 1
36 2.08.071 Bolt M5 x 229 2 95 1.9074.4.0414.2 Screw And Washer Assembly M4 x 14 2
37 1.6175.05 Nut M5 2 96 1.6177.1.04.2 Flange Lock Nut M4 2
38 154.191002.00 Stator Cover 1 97 1.9074.4.0306.2 Bolt M3 x 6 2
39 154.191200.01 Stator Assembly 1 98 5.1230.304 30.4Amp Circuit Breaker 1
40 2.08.070 Flange Bolt M10 x 280 1 99 5.1110.001 Receptacle  1
41 1.7244.10 Spring Washer  10 1 100 5.1200.110.1 Breaker 1
42 1.96.10 Washer  10 3 101 5.1120.014 Receptacle  1
43 154.191100.00 Rotor Assembly 1 102 122 210003.01 Plug 1
44 1.5789.0608 Flange Bolt M6 x 8 3 103 5.1330.007 Sheath, Wire 1
45 152.192300.00 Air Guide 1 104 152 210003.02 Plug 1
46 152.190005.00 Rubber, Fore-Cover 1 105 CPG9000E2-EU.21 Control Panel Assembly 1
47 152.190005.01 Rubber, Fore-Cover 1 106 CPG9000E2-EU.21.10 Wire Assembly 1
48 CPG9000E2-EU Engine 1 107 122.210003.00 Plug 1
49 5.1900.026 Grounding Line 1 108  5.1280.003 Fuse(10A) 1
50 1.5789.0612 Flange Bolt M6 x 12 7 109 5.1830.001 Remote Control Module 1
51 1.862.06 Lock Washer  6 2 110 5.1040.004 Switch 1
52 1.894.1.10 Circlip  10 2 111 5.1460.003 Indicator light 1
53 152 200703.04 Pin,Handle 2 112 152.210002.11 Control Box 1
54 1.894.1.08 Circlip 8 2 113 5.1820.000 Charger 1
55 152 200703.02 Pin, Handle 2 114 5.1800.000 Rec ifier 1
56 152 200701.02.2 Handle 1 115 1.823.0514.2 Screw M5 x 14 4
57 152 200702.02 Cover, Handle 1 116 122 210003.00 Plug 1
58 65264.0.10.2 Frame 1 117 1.9074.1.0538.2 Bolt and Washer Assembly M5 x 38 5
59 1.6177.1.10 Nut M10 4 118 152 210002.09 Control Box 1
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